

The Wesleyan College Open World Scholarship (OWS) Nomination Form

The Open World scholarship is a need-based scholarship and is awarded to an incoming international student who is passionate about professional, academic, and personal development for themselves and others. As Wesleyan College's most prestigious international award, this scholarship provides international women students, outside of the United States a full scholarship (including tuition, fees, and room and board) while they receive the education that will empower them to lead in their chosen field.

Students must be nominated for the OWS by educators or Wesleyan College educational partners. Educators must complete the nomination form, notify the student being nominated, and submit the completed form to Yasmin Pineda at ypineda@wesleyancollege.edu The student will then be invited to complete the application. The responsibility to review the financial documents of the student's family lies solely with the school counselor. The deadline to nominate and submit

all documents for OWS is February 1st, 2024.

Requirements:

- Predicted scores 90 percent or above (CBSE/ISC/State Board) OR 40 points (IBDP) OR AA and A* (Cambridge Curriculum)
- Has received the International entrance scholarship of \$13,000 to \$15,000 on their acceptance letter.
- The **annual** family income must be \$6,000 (INR 5,00,000) or less.
- Two Letter of Recommendation (Principal, Teacher or Counselor)
- Resume/Profile (include Co-Curricular and highest accolades)
- Three essay questions (2 written, 1 video)

The Finalists will be invited for a virtual interview

Wesleyan College

Open World Scholarship School Nomination Form

Student Nominate

Name: Name of the School:

Country:

Nominator Information

Name:Designation/Title:Email:Phone Number:

Date:

Signature:

We require the recommendation letter, on official school letterhead, and in a few words, please describe why you think this student is deserving of the Open World Scholarship. The recommendation letters and nomination form can be submitted to Yasmin Pineda at ypineda@wesleyancollege.edu